A new line of Allen-Bradley direct-on-line
(DOL) Starter Enclosures is designed to save
installation time and to expand flexibility
with the many configurations available.
The new Bulletin 198E enclosures are
available for in- and outdoor environments
and specifically suited for applications like
material handling, single drive OEM

198E-C… 1 198E-PNT
START Contact Kit
Included in the enclosure, as spare part only.
198E-A0S4,
198E-C0S4 1 198E-PCK
Pilot Lights
Length of connection leads 180 mm, includes
lamp, protection class IP54.
Green
120V
198E-A…,
198E-C…,
140A-C-E…
1
140-LG120
240V 140-LG240
400V 140-LG400
415V 140-LG415
Red
120V
1
140-LR120
240V 140-LR240
400V 140-LR400
415V 140-LR415
Yellow
120V
1
140-LY120
240V 140-LY240
400V 140-LY400
415V 140-LY415
White
120V
1
140-LW120
240V 140-LW240
400V 140-LW400
415V 140-LW415
For protection class IP66 or UL Type 12K/4/4X applications, use 800F pilot lights, see catalog 800F-SG001_-EN-P
Enclosures Bulletin 198E
3Visit our website: www.ab.com/catalogsRockwell Automation
Component Selection for Enclosed Starters